

## **Government of India**

Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

**Registration Certificate** 

**Registration Number : 32AAACP0252G1Z2** 

1.	Legal Name	POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD				
2.	Trade Name, if any	POWERGRID CORPORATION				
3.	Additional trade names, if any			6	~	
4.	Constitution of Business	Public Limited Company				
5.	Address of Principal Place of Business	Building No./Flat No.: 400 KV Sub station Road/Street: Vellanikkara City/Town/Village: Vellanikkara District: Thrissur State: Kerala PIN Code: 680654				
6.	Date of Liability	01/07/2017				
7.	Date of Validity	From	01/07/2017	То	Not Applicable	
8.	Type of Registration	Regular				
9.	Particulars of Approving					
Signature						
Name						
Designation						
Jurisdictional Office						
Date of issue of Certificate		08/10/2024				
Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of Business/Office(s) in the State.						

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the deemed approval of application on 08/10/2024 .



## Goods and Services Tax Identification Number: 32AAACP0252G1Z2

#### Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

Legal Name POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

Trade Name, if any POWERGRID CORPORATION

Additional trade names, if any

### Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State

- 1 400/220kV Substation, Kumarapuram P O, Pallikkara, Kasargod, Kerala, 683565
- 2 400/220kV substation, Kozhikode Substation, Areacode, Chemrakatoor, Malappuram, Kerala, 673639
- 3 400/220kV Substation, Palakkad Substation, Elapullipara, Vengodi Post, Palakkad, Kerala, 678622
- 4 400/220kV Substation, Thiruvananthapuram Substation, Pallipuram, Pallipuram Post, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, 695316
- 5 H No 80, Pathanamthitta TLM, Santhosh Junction, Via Kannapara, Pathanamthitta, Kerala, 689645
- 6 Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, 320 KV HVDC Terminal Station, near Cashew Research Center, Madakkathara Post, Thrissur, Thrissur, Kerala, 680651
- 7 110 KV KSEB SUBSTATION COMPOUND, POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD, 110 KV KSEB SUBSTATION COMPOUND, VADAKKANCHERRY PO, Palakkad, Kerala, 678683
- 8 400kV Sub Station, Thrichy Sub Station, Vellanikkara, Thrissur, Thrissur, Kerala, 680654



## Goods and Services Tax Identification Number: 32AAACP0252G1Z2

Legal Name Trade Name, if any

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD POWERGRID CORPORATION

Additional trade names, if any

# Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons



Name	DILIP NIGAM
Designation/Status	DIRECTOR
Resident of State	Delhi
Name	RAVINDRA KUMAR TYAGI
Designation/Status	DIRECTOR
Resident of State	Haryana
Name	RAVISANKAR GANESAN
Designation/Status	DIRECTOR
Resident of State	Haryana
Name	Yatindra Dwivedi
Designation/Status	Director
Resident of State	Haryana
Name	Naveen Srivastava
Designation/Status	DIRECTOR
Resident of State	Uttar Pradesh